## **OFFICIAL NOTICE**

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors will hold a regular session on **Tuesday**, **September 21**<sup>st</sup>, **2021** at 9:00 A.M. in the public meeting room at the Des Moines County Courthouse.

8:30 AM -Work Session: Board of Supervisors: Review of Weekly Business

**PUBLIC NOTICE** – the meeting can be viewed by live stream at <a href="www.dmcounty.com/youtube">www.dmcounty.com/youtube</a>. Anyone with questions during the meeting may email the Board of Supervisors at <a href="board@dmcounty.com">board@dmcounty.com</a> OR call 319-753-8203, Ext 4

## TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Changes to Tentative Agenda
- 3. Meet with Department Heads / Elected Officials
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Discussion / Vote:
  - A. Accounts Payable
  - B. Payroll Claims Reimbursements
  - C. Approving of Contract 235th Street Grading L-P219GRADING-73-29
  - D. Tax Suspension Request
  - E. Appointment to Civil Service Commission
  - F. Resolution #2021-042 Support and Matching Funds for Great River Housing Trust Fund FY2023
  - G. Resolution #2021-043 Concerning Shared Driveway in John & Lillian Roth Estate Subdivision (2006)
  - H. Personnel Actions:
    - 1. Maintenance (1)
    - 2. Jail (1)
  - I. Reports:
    - 1. Clerk's Report of Fees Collected, August 2021
  - J. Minutes for Regular Meeting on September 14th, 2021
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Committee Reports
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

Work Session after meeting:

Board of Supervisors / Bob Bartles, Et Al. RE: ARPA Funds for Housing

Board of Supervisors / Chris Lee, Conservation RE: ARPA Funds

Board of Supervisors / Recorder / Auditor

RE: ARPA Funds for Digitalization of Records in the Auditor and Recorder's Office